
 
Brookhaven Borough 

 
2 Cambridge Road, Brookhaven, Pa.19015 

Phone: (610) 874-2557 ~ Fax: (610) 874-2612 
Website: http://www.brookhavenboro.com/ 

Email: borohall@brookhaven.com 
Office Hours: Monday Thru Friday 9:00am to 4:00pm. 

Government Cable Channel: Comcast/Xfinity: 05 
Meeting Dates: Council Meetings are 1st Monday, 7 p.m. Workshops meetings are 4th Monday, 7 p.m. 

 
United States President 
DONALD J. TRUMP (R)  

The White House, 1600 Pennsylvania Ave, Washington, D. C. 20500 
202-456-1414 Comment Line - 202-456-1111 

www.whitehouse.gov      
  

United States Senators 
PAT TOOMEY (R) 

200 Chestnut Street, Suite 600, Philadelphia, PA 19103 
215-241-1090 

www.toomey.senate.gov/ 
 

BOB CASEY (D) 
2000 Market Street, Suite 610, Philadelphia, PA 19103 

215-405-9660 
www.casey.senate.gov  

 

United States Representative 5th Congressional District 

MARY GAY SCANLON (D) ‘20 
927 East Baltimore Avenue, East Lansdowne, PA 19050 

(610) 626-1913 
https://scanlon.house.gov/ 

 
State Senator, 9th Senate District 

Thomas Killion, R, ‘20   
District   

4110 Edgmont Avenue, Brookhaven, PA 19015  
Telephone: (610) 447-3163 ~ FAX: (610) 447-5848 

Capitol 
Senate Box 203009, Harrisburg, PA 17120-3009 

Room: 463 Main Capitol 
Telephone: (717) 787-4712 ~ FAX: (717) 783-7490 

 
State Representative, 161st House District 

Leanne Krueger, D, ‘18 
District 

Office Location: 701 E. MacDade Boulevard, Folsom, PA 19033  
Telephone: (610) 534-6880 ~ Fax: (610) 534-6881 

Capitol 
Office Location: 115B East Wing, PO Box 202161, Harrisburg, PA 17120-2161 

Telephone: (717) 705-2567 ~ Fax: (717) 705-7000 
 

http://www.brookhavenboro.com/
mailto:borohall@brookhaven.com
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BROOKHAVEN MAYOR-COUNCIL 
MAYOR: Michael Hess, D ‘21, police department 
COUNCIL PRESIDENT: Vawn Donaway, D, ‘19, Chair Public Works Committee 
PRESIDENT PRO TEM: Janice Sawicki, D, ‘21, Chair Finance Committee 
VICE PRESIDENT: James LaPera, D, ‘19, Zoning Board liaison 
Terry Heller, D. ‘21, Chair Technology and Communication Committee, Board of Health, Historical 
Committee 
George J. Pappas, R, ‘21, Condo Association Liaison, Planning Commission liaison 
Denise Leslie, R, ‘21, Responsibilities: Chair Emergency Management Administration, Recycling/Trash 
Committee, Fire Committee, Veterans’ Committee, Police Committee. 
Donna Fooks, R., ‘19, Chair Business and Revitalization, Ordinance Committee 
 

BOROUGH OFFICERS 
SECRETARY: Mary Ellen McKinley 
SECRETARY: Dawn Jones 
TREASURER: Delilah McDade  
TAX COLLECTOR: James H. Smith 
SOLICITOR: Matthew C. Stone, Stone & Stone, (484) 480-3631mattcstone@lawyer.com 
ENGINEER: Eileen Walton Mulvena, P.E., Walton, Mulvena & Associates   
(856)848-0033 info@ndieng.com 
POLICE CHIEF: Randy McGoldrick 
FIRE CHIEF: Robert Montella Jr. 
FIRE MARSHALL: Charles Leslie 
INSPECTORS: 

Health: Cathy Warfield 
Electrical:  Jon Grant 
Plumbing: Bob Grant 
Building:  Charles J. Catania Jr. 
Zoning: Harold Hampton 
Code Enforcement: Jon Grant 

 

Penn-Delco School District 
2821 Concord Rd., Aston Pa., 19014 

Phone: 610-497-6300 
Website: https://www.pdsd.org/pdsd 

Education Cable Channel: Comcast/Xfinity – 08 
Meetings: Board meetings, 4th Wednesdays, study sessions, 3rd Wednesdays 

 
SUPERINTENDENT: Dr. George Steinhoff 
SCHOOL BOARD MEMBERS: 
PRESIDENT: Leon Armour, ’19, larmour@pdsd.org 
VICE PRESIDENT: Catherine Hilferty, ’21, chilferty@pdsd.org 
TREASURER: M. Colleen Powell, ’21, cpowell@pdsd.org 
Kevin Tinsley, ’19, ktinsley@pdsd.org 
Kate Denney, ’21, kdenney@pdsd.org 
Lisa Esler, ’19, lesler@pdsd.org 
Dawn Jones, ’21, djones@pdsd.org 
Bernie Seasock, ’19, bseasock@pdsd.org 
Georgia Stone, ’21, gstone@pdsd.org 
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